
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 06/03/15 1st Payment 3,762,151

2nd Payment 3,912,637
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 4,069,142

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 4,231,908

5th Payment 4,401,184

1 04/22/15 Wed $21,680,554 $10,329,392 $40,000,000 $26,845,638 1.490 6.0% 6.0% 6th Payment 4,577,232

2 04/25/15 Sat $24,644,804 $22,293,252 $50,000,000 $33,222,591 1.505 6.8% 12.4% 7th Payment 4,760,321

3 04/29/15 Wed $22,565,040 $33,152,274 $60,000,000 $39,867,110 1.505 6.2% 17.8% 8th Payment 4,950,734

4 05/02/15 Sat $26,577,550 $46,888,564 $70,000,000 $45,572,917 1.536 7.3% 23.8% 9th Payment 5,148,763

5 05/06/15 Wed $24,320,232 $58,833,314 $80,000,000 $52,083,333 1.536 6.7% 29.0% 10th Payment 5,354,714

6 05/09/15 Sat $27,583,482 $73,511,741 $90,000,000 $57,692,308 1.560 7.6% 34.3% 11th Payment 5,568,902

7 05/13/15 Wed $27,903,836 $87,430,697 $100,000,000 $64,102,564 1.560 7.7% 39.4% 12th Payment 5,791,658

8 05/16/15 Sat $31,492,778 $105,718,381 $110,000,000 $68,792,996 1.599 8.6% 44.6% 13th Payment 6,023,325

9 05/20/15 Wed $30,597,828 $121,277,484 $121,000,000 $75,700,000 1.599 8.4% 49.2% 14th Payment 6,264,258

10 05/23/15 Sat $35,166,946 $137,960,549 $138,000,000 $86,400,000 1.597 9.5% 54.1% 15th Payment 6,514,828

11 05/27/15 Wed $33,084,166 $153,798,259 $154,000,000 $96,400,000 1.597 9.0% 58.2% 16th Payment 6,775,421

12 05/30/15 Sat $39,170,600 $170,064,544 $171,000,000 $108,600,000 1.574 10.6% 62.6% 17th Payment 7,046,438

13 06/03/15 Wed $38,708,474 $188,327,793 $188,000,000 $119,400,000 1.574 10.5% 66.5% 18th Payment 7,328,296

14 06/06/15 Sat $47,788,132 $210,874,964 $211,000,000 $134,100,000 1.574 12.7% 70.8% 19th Payment 7,621,427

15 06/10/15 Wed $48,385,593 $233,704,026 $208,000,000 $132,147,395 1.574 12.9% 74.6% 20th Payment 7,926,285

16 06/13/15 Sat $60,920,311 $262,447,160 $230,000,000 $146,100,000 1.574 16.0% 78.6% 21st Payment 8,243,336

17 06/17/15 Wed $59,398,154 $289,692,000 $261,000,000 $165,800,000 1.574 15.6% 82.0% 22nd Payment 8,573,069

18 06/20/15 Sat $77,447,991 $323,795,083 $289,000,000 $183,600,000 1.574 19.8% 85.5% 23rd Payment 8,915,992

19 06/24/15 Wed $82,474,336 $360,111,443 $317,000,000 $201,400,000 1.574 21.0% 88.6% 24th Payment 9,272,632

20 06/27/15 Sat $116,946,466 $411,607,098 $380,000,000 $241,400,000 1.574 28.4% 91.8% 25th Payment 9,643,537

21 07/01/15 Wed $216,907,505 $514,554,415 $500,000,000 $317,700,000 1.574 46.1% 95.6% 26th Payment 10,029,279

22 07/04/15 Sat $290,027,237 $642,263,640 $650,000,000 $413,000,000 1.574 56.3% 98.1% 27th Payment 10,430,450

28th Payment 10,847,668

29th Payment 11,281,574

30th Payment 11,732,837

Total 211,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,400,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/3/2015


